506815754 08/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6862575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. STAN ESKRIDGE JR.	03/22/2007
WILLIAM M. MALLOY JR.	04/03/2007
Malloy Evans	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTEGRION, INC.	
Street Address:	79 T.W. ALEXANDER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	4401 RESEARCH COMMONS, SUITE 200	
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16111362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (212) 641-2269

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: GRETCHEN A. DEVRIES
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36211-0002005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EntegrionAssignment#page1.tif source=EntegrionAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0967

506815754

Attorney Locket No: 102811-200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE: E. STAN ESKRIDGE, JR., WILLIAM M. MALLOY, JR., and MALLOY EVANS, residing at 5312 Farrington Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517; 235 3rd Street, Cheraw, South Carolina 29520; and 17 Cedar Avenue, Cheraw, South Carolina 29520, respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HEMOSTATIC TEXTILE

Which WE:

- () have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (X) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>January 8, 2007</u> under Serial No. 11/650,670 and not amended.

WHEREAS, **ENTEGRION**, **INC.**, situated at 79 T. W. Alexander Drive, 4401 Research Commons, Suite 200, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ENTEGRION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority to this application under 35 USC §§119(e), 120, or 121, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said ENTEGRION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0968 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ENTEGRION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ENTEGRION, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: Marsh 22 07, 2007

STANESKRIDGE JR.

L.S.

Date: 4,2007

WILLIAM M MALLOY JR

Date: *April 3*, _____, 2007

MALLOY EVANS

\16464\10\54815.1